ExtremeSwitching™ 220 Series – Data Sheet 1
HIGHLIGHTS
BUSINESS ALIGNMENT
• 12, 24, or 48 Gigabit Ethernet ports
• 12, 24, or 48 IEEE 802.3at PoE port
models
• 2 or 4 10GBase-X SFP+ ports
• Line rate performance on all ports

• Russia EAC
Ordering Information
ORDER CODE PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
EXTREMESWITCHING 220 SYSTEMS
16560 220-12t-10GE2 220 Series 12 port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 2 10GbE unpopulated SFP+ ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, L2 Switching
with RIP and Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord
16561 220-12p-10GE2 220 Series 12 port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 2 10GbE unpopulated SFP+ ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, L2
Switching with RIP and Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord
16562 220-24t-10GE2 220 Series 24 port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 2 10GbE unpopulated SFP+ ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, 1 RPS port,
L2 Switching with RIP and Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord
16563 220-24p-10GE2 220 Series 24 port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 2 10GbE unpopulated SFP+ ports, 1 Fixed AC PSU, 1 RPS
port, L2 Switching with RIP and Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord
16564 220-48t-10GE4 220 Series 48 port 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 10GbE unpopulated SFP+ ports (2 LRM Capable), 1 Fixed AC
PSU, 1 RPS port, L2 Switching with RIP and Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord
16565 220-48p-10GE4 220 Series 48 port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+, 4 10GbE unpopulated SFP+ ports (2 LRM Capable), 1
Fixed AC PSU, 1 RPS port, L2 Switching with RIP and Static Routes, 1 country-specific power cord
16572 200 Series Dual
Rack Mount Kit
Hardware kit for mounting two 12-port 200-Series switches (210 and/or 220) side-by-side in a
19-inch rack
16573 200 Series Wall
Mount Kit Hardware kit for wall mounting one 12-port 200-Series switch (either 210 or 220)
10923  RPS-500p External redundant power supply unit 500 Watts with cable. Power cord ordered separately.
10932 RPS-150XT External redundant power supply unit 150 Watts with cable. Power cord ordered separately.
ExtremeSwitching™ 220 Series – Data Sheet 9
Transceiver Order Codes
ORDER CODE PRODUCT NAME PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
220 SUPPORTED SFP TRANSCEIVERS
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP, MMF 220 & 550 meters, SMF 10km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10053H 1000BASE-ZX SFP, Hi 1000BASE-ZX SFP, SMF 70km, LC connector, Industrial Temp
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi
SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP, Hi
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi
SFP, Hi 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi
10070H 10/100/1000BASE-T
SFP, Hi
10/100/1000BASE-T SFP module, CAT5 cable 100m link, RJ45-connector for Giga Bit Ethernet
SFP Port, Industrial Temp
10071H 1000BASE-SX SFP 10
Pack, Hi 1000BASE-SX SFP 10 Pack, Industrial Temp
10072H 1000BASE-LX SFP 10
Pack, Hi 1000BASE-LX SFP 10 Pack, Industrial Temp
MGBIC-02 1000BASE-T, RJ45 MINI
GBIC 1000BASE-T, RJ45 MINI GBIC
MGBIC-
BX10-D
1000BASE-BX10-D
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX10-D BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX10-U
1000BASE-BX10-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX10-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX40-D 1000BASE-BX40-D SFP 1000BASE-BX40-D SFP
MGBIC-
BX40-U
1000BASE-BX40-U
BIDIRECTIONAL SFP 1000BASE-BX40-U BIDIRECTIONAL SFP
MGBIC-
BX120-D 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP 1000BASE-BX120-D SFP
MGBIC-
BX120-U 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP 1000BASE-BX120-U SFP
MGBIC-LC01 MINI GBIC 1000BASESX
W/ 1 LC MM PORT MINI GBIC 1000BASESX W/ 1 LC MM PORT
MGBIC-LC07 1GB,802.3 SM,1550 NM,110
KM,LC SFP 1GB,802.3 SM,1550 NM,110 KM,LC SFP
MGBIC-LC09 MINI GBIC 1000BASELX
W/ 1 LC SM PORT MINI GBIC 1000BASELX W/ 1 LC SM PORT
I-MGBIC-GLX INDUSTRIAL 1000LX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000LX SFP
I-MGBIC-GSX INDUSTRIAL 1000SX SFP INDUSTRIAL 1000SX SFP
220 SUPPORTED SFP+ TRANSCEIVERS